SHREWSBURY ELECTION RESULTS 2025

ANNUAL MEETING 2025

1. To elect all town officers as required by law

One Moderator
I-year term
Total votes
Eldred French
Write In

One Selectboard Member

3-year term
Total votes
Marc Cimonetti
Write In

One Auditor

3-year term

Total votes

Write in

John (Lenny) Wellenius
Other write in

One Lister
3-year term

Write in

One 1st Constable
I-year term

Total votes

Aaron Haupt
Write In

One 2nd Constable
1 year term

Total votes

Write In

201
197
4

201
200

40

25
15

No write in received the requisite number of votes

308
184

23
No candidate received requisite number of votes

One Cemetery Commissioner

3-year term
Total votes
Eric Carrara
Write In

207
206
1



One Cemetery Commissioner
1 years of a 3-year term

Total votes 206
George Brigham 206
Write In 0

One Mill River Unified Union
School Director

3 year term

Total votes 189

Kimberly Williams 187

Write In 2

2. Shall the Town approve a total general fund expenditure $1,909,730 of which up to

$1,036,801 shall be raised by taxes and $872,929 by non-property tax revenues and surplus
funds and reserve funds?

Total votes 217  Yes 166 No 65

Shall the Town replace the board of listers with a hired professional assessor?

Total votes 207 Yes 146 No 61

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $1,500 for the Town Office Reserve Fund?
Total votes 216 Yes 176 No 40

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $2,500 for the Town Garage Reserve Fund?
Total votes 216 Yes 186 No 30

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $1,000 for the Town Office Equipment
Reserve Fund?

Total votes 216  Yes 171 No 45

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $85,000 for the Town Road Equipment
Fund?

Total votes 217  Yes 187 No 30

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $1,000 for the Town Records Restoration
Reserve Fund?

Total votes 210  Yes 168 No 43



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $35,000 for the Shrewsbury Volunteer Fire
Department Equipment Reserve Fund?

Total votes 218  Yes 186 No 32

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $2,000.00 for the Solid Waste Closing
Implementation Plan Reserve Fund?

Total votes 212  Yes 155 No 57

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $18,500 for the Shrewsbury Community
Meeting House?

Total votes 214  Yes 168 No 46

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $35,000 for the Shrewsbury Volunteer Fire
Department Operating Fund?

Total votes 218 Yes 186 No 32
Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $7,500 for the Shrewsbury Library?
Total votes 218 Yes 171 No 47

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $3,000 for the Shrewsbury Historical
Society?

Total votes 213  Yes 158 No 55

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $250 to help support the Rutland Natural
Resources Conservation District?

Total votes 214  Yes 163 No 51

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $2,526 to help support VNA & Hospice of
the Southwest Region?

Total votes 217  Yes 178 No 39

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $150 to help support the Green Up
Vermont organization?

Total votes 216  Yes 170  No 46

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $130 to help support the Retired and Senior
Volunteer Program (RSVP)?



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

Total votes 217  Yes 172  No 45

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $700 to help support the Southwestern
Vermont Council on Aging?

Total votes 216  Yes 168 No 48

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $1,192 to help support Rutland Mental
Health Services?

Total votes 216  Yes 170  No 46

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $150 to help support NewStory (formally
the Rutland County Women’s Network and Shelter)?

Total votes 218  Yes 174  No 44

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $600 to help support BROC-Community
Action in Southwestern Vermont?

Total votes 215  Yes 154 No 61

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $400 to help support the Rutland County
Parent Child Center?

Total votes 213  Yes 157 No 56

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $250 to help support the Vermont Family
Network?

Total votes 209  Yes 145 No 64

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $150 to help support the Rutland County
Humane Society?

Total votes 217  Yes 185 No 33

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $170 to help support the Vermont Center
for Independent Living?

Total votes 213  Yes 163 No 50

Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $400 to help support the Child First
Advocacy Center?

Total votes 212  Yes 162 No 50



28. Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $500 to help support the American Red
Cross of NH/VT?

Total votes 215  Yes 164 No 51

29. Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $500 to help support Vermont Adult
Learning?

Total votes 215  Yes 155 No 60

30. Shall the Town raise, appropriate and expend $500 to help support Vermont Farmers
Food Center?

Total votes 215  Yes 168 No 47

31. Shall the taxes be postmarked on or before, or in the hands of the Treasurer no later than
7:00 P.M., Friday, October 4, 2024.

Total votes 212  Yes 197 No 15

Respectfully submitted

Rebecca A. Rice Dated



